502608192 12/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2654608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW BRIDGE	12/18/2013
AMULIU BOGDAN PROCA	12/18/2013
THOMAS BOLKA	12/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLIDSTATE CONTROLS, LLC
Street Address:	875 DEARBORN DRIVE
City:	COLUMBUS
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	43085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14132993

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (614)825-9590

 Phone:
 (614) 825-3539

 Email:
 mforhan@eleylaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL A. FORHAN

Address Line 1: 7870 OLENTANGY RIVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 311

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43235

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E81013.008 NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL A. FORHAN Signature: /Michael A. Forhan, Reg. No. 46706/		
	Signature:	/Michael A. Forhan, Reg. No. 46706/
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E81013.008	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. FORHAN
	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E81013.008

PATENT 502608192 REEL: 031817 FRAME: 0010

OP \$40.00 14132993

Date:	12/19/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=E81013.008 Exec Assignment#page	e2.tif e3.tif e4.tif

PATENT REEL: 031817 FRAME: 0011

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. E81013.008

This is an As	ssignment of the following rights, title a	nd interest: (check all that apply):
×	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention
X	Foreign rights, title and interest in the	e invention
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Seri	al No. 14/132,993
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: December 18, 2013
X	United States Provisional Patent Appl	lication Serial No. 61/739,695, filed December 19, 2012
	United States Patent No(s).	
	International (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No.
\boxtimes	Other (specify) European Pat. App.	No. EP13198277.9, Filed December 19, 2013
Title of the I	nvention	
.,		
	m ou a se	D. COLUTE OL COLOTTAL
	POWE	R CONTROL SYSTEM
nventors (a:	ssignors)	
	Name	Address
Matthew B	ridge	Troy, Ohio
Amuliu Bog	gdan Proca	Columbus, Ohio
Thomas Bo	olka	Xenia, Ohio
4ssignee		
	Name	Address
	I Y WITH C	73444 C-52
Solidstate (Controls, LLC	875 Dearborn Drive Columbus, Ohio 43085
		Columbus, Offic 45005

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. E81013.008

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

We hereby authorize and request that our representatives, Eley Law Firm Co., LPA, of 7870 Olentangy River Road, Suite 311, Columbus, Ohio, 43235 enter on page one of this assignment document the filing date and application number of any patent applications, when known.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name		Signature/Date	
Matthew Bridge	Mung Fran	- 12/18/2013	oninini
Amuliu Bogdan Proca			.,
Thomas Bolka			
			,,,,,,,
			·····
			-
			1220

[Page 2 of 3]

PATENT

REEL: 031817 FRAME: 0013

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. E81013.008

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

We hereby authorize and request that our representatives, Eley Law Firm Co., LPA, of 7870 Olentangy River Road, Suite 311, Columbus, Ohio, 43235 enter on page one of this assignment document the filing date and application number of any patent applications, when known.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Matthew Bridge	
Amuliu Bogdan Proca	Afroce 12/18/2013
Thomas Bolka	

Page 2 of 3]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignce)

Docket No. E81013.008

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

We hereby authorize and request that our representatives, Eley Law Firm Co., LPA, of 7870 Olentangy River Road, Suite 311, Columbus, Ohio, 43235 enter on page one of this assignment document the filing date and application number of any patent applications, when known.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Matthew Bridge	
Amuliu Bogdan Proca	
Thomas Bolka	The Bel 12.18.13

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. **E81013.008**

Executed this	day of	in the year
	,,	,
		(Signature of Inventor)
tte of		
unty of		
fore me personally appear	red stathan Didas	
o acknowledged the fore	1100001011 210090	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoriz
ecute the same this	day of	in the year
		(Notary Public)
Executed this	day of	in the year
		•
		(Signature of Inventor)
ate of		
ounty of		
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore		a a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoriz in the year
efore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoriz
efore me personally appear no acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize in the year
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore ecute the same this	going instrument to be d day of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize in the year (Notary Public)
fore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize in the year
efore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore ecute the same this	going instrument to be d day of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize in the year (Notary Public)
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore ecute the same this	going instrument to be d day of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize in the year (Notary Public)
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore secute the same this Executed this	going instrument to be d day of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize in the year (Notary Public) in the year
efore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this	going instrument to be d day of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize in the year (Notary Public) in the year
efore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore secute the same this Executed this	going instrument to be d day of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize in the year (Notary Public) in the year
efore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this ate of ounty of	day of day of day of Thomas Bolka	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year (Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Inventor)
efore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this ate of cunty of efore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be a day of day of Thomas Bolka egoing instrument to be a	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize in the year (Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Inventor) a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this ounty of efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore	day of day of day of Thomas Bolka	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year (Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Inventor)
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this ate of ounty of efore me personally appear	egoing instrument to be a day of day of Thomas Bolka egoing instrument to be a	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize in the year (Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Inventor) a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize

[Page 3 of 3]

RECORDED: 12/19/2013

PATENT REEL: 031817 FRAME: 0016